900227231 07/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC as Agent		107/02/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avid Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Network Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: Trademark Administrator
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Pinnacle Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Network Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: Trademark Administrator
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247477	MOVIEBOX
Registration Number:	3039452	Р
Registration Number:	3395423	SCOREFITTER
Registration Number:	3521779	VIDEOSPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0242

D \$115.00 3247477

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007258-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
Signature:	/daniel I. scales/
Date:	07/02/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Bishop_Executed Release_Trademark#page1.tif source=Project Bishop_Executed Release_Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0243

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, in its capacity as agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Agent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those trademarks and trademark applications of Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Avid"), and Pinnacle Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Pinnacle" and together with Avid, each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), granted to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 1, 2010, by and among Grantors and Agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel 004454, Frame 0057 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description; provided, that, nothing contained herein or otherwise shall be deemed a release or termination by Agent of any security interest in any other trademarks, trademark applications or other Trademark Collateral granted by Grantors to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2 day of June 2012.

FUZ

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as

Agent

Name: Title:

2175395.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0244

EXHIBIT A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations/Applications Released

A. Avid Technology, Inc.

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
MOVIEBOX	78941217	31-July-2006	3247477	29-May-2007

B. Pinnacle Systems, Inc.

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
P (sphere logo)	76613452	27-Sept-2004	3039452	10-Jan-2006
SCOREFITTER	77033306	31-Oct-2006	3395423	11-Mar-2008
VIDEOSPIN	77214788	25-Jun-07	3521779	21-Oct-08

2175395.1

RECORDED: 07/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0245